of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 775 590 2022-23 540 16 200000(Two Lakh) 6

2022-23 770 649 2023-24 584 139 240000(Two lakh forty
thousand)

0

2023-24 830 730 2024-25 523 6 60000(SIXTY
THOUSAND )

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1225346 (TWELVE LACK  TWENTY FIVE THOUSANT
YHREE HUNDRED FORTY SIX)

1122352 (Eleven lakh twenty two thousand three hundred fifty
two )

893032 (Eight lakh ninety three thousand thirty two only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (ZERO) 1068503 (Ten lakh sixty eight thousand five hundred three ) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

6999375 (SIXTY  NINE LACK NINETY NINE THOUSAND
SEVENTY FIVE)

0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

[...]

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 254431128 (TWENTY FIVE CRORE FOURTY FOUR LAKH
THIRTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT
)

245157031 (Twenty four crore fifty one lakh fifty seven
thousand thirty one )

228205395 (Twenty two crore eight two lakh five thousand
three hundred ninety five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

499996 (FOUR LACK NINETY NINE THOUSAND NINETY
SIX)

1201020 (Twelve lakh one thousand twenty ) 2348455 (twenty Three Lakh forty eight thousand four hundred
fifty five )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 16000 (SIXTEEN THOUSAND ) 16000 (Sixteen thousand) 600000 (Six Lakh)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for